
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/20/25 at
7:51:21 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

05/30/2001
Accident damage claim reported
Claim amount was CAD$3,101
Claim amount was updated on 03/27/2013.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accident reported: 05/30/2001.
Accident Reported

Accident reported

37  Service history records

77  Detailed records available

240,821  Last reported odometer reading

2000 FORD EXCURSION

LIMITED

VIN: 1FMSU43F8YEC33235
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
7.3L V8 F
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

-
-

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources


Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. A current list of recalls is available at Ford Motor
Company.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired

Title History Summary

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem

Detailed History

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/15/2000 NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

04/25/2000 Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
High Level, AB

Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported

05/30/2001 Alberta
Damage Report

Accident damage claim reported
Claim amount was CAD$3,101
Claim amount was updated on
03/27/2013.

06/04/2003 68,823 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 110,761
kilometers

06/13/2003 US Dept of
Transportation
Blaine, WA

Vehicle imported to United States

06/17/2003 68,874 Dealer Inventory
Port Orchard, WA

Vehicle offered for sale

06/18/2003 68,945 Bay Ford
Port Orchard, WA
360-876-4484

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

06/24/2003 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

07/08/2003 68,946 Bay Ford
Port Orchard, WA

Vehicle serviced
Steering/suspension checked

-

-
-

-

-

-

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
http://www.bayford.com/
http://www.bayford.com/


360-876-4484

07/09/2003 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Port Orchard, WA

Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Title or registration issued

07/18/2003 68,950 Bay Ford
Port Orchard, WA
360-876-4484

Vehicle serviced

07/31/2003 Dealer Inventory
British Columbia

Vehicle sold

07/31/2003 69,046 Dealer Inventory
Port Orchard, WA

Vehicle offered for sale

08/14/2003 US Dept of
Transportation
Blaine, WA

Vehicle declared to meet US highway
safety specifications Bond released

08/18/2003 Bay Ford
Port Orchard, WA
360-876-4484

Vehicle sold

09/02/2003 Bay Ford
Port Orchard, WA
360-876-4484

Vehicle serviced

09/05/2003 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Port Orchard, WA

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

10/17/2003 Bay Ford
Port Orchard, WA
360-876-4484

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

10/29/2003 69,256 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Port Orchard, WA

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

11/14/2003 74,557 Bay Ford
Port Orchard, WA
360-876-4484

Vehicle serviced

12/16/2003 76,043 Bay Ford
Port Orchard, WA
360-876-4484

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

01/16/2004 77,352 Bay Ford
Port Orchard, WA
360-876-4484

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked

01/22/2004 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Port Orchard, WA

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-

-
-

http://www.bayford.com/
http://www.bayford.com/
http://www.bayford.com/
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http://www.bayford.com/
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01/29/2004 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Port Orchard, WA

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

02/27/2004 79,119 Bay Ford
Port Orchard, WA
360-876-4484

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

06/01/2004 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Port Orchard, WA

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

06/04/2004 84,425 Bay Ford
Port Orchard, WA
360-876-4484

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

06/21/2004 85,428 Bay Ford
Port Orchard, WA
360-876-4484

Vehicle serviced

07/26/2004 86,905 Bay Ford
Port Orchard, WA
360-876-4484

Vehicle serviced

08/25/2004 87,783 Bay Ford
Port Orchard, WA
360-876-4484

Vehicle serviced

09/13/2004 Bay Ford
Port Orchard, WA
360-876-4484

Vehicle serviced

12/30/2004 90,806 Bay Ford
Port Orchard, WA
360-876-4484

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked

05/31/2005 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Port Orchard, WA

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

06/28/2005 99,666 Bay Ford
Port Orchard, WA
360-876-4484

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

11/09/2005 105,847 Bay Ford
Port Orchard, WA
360-876-4484

Vehicle serviced
Engine checked

12/23/2005 107,874 Bay Ford
Port Orchard, WA
360-876-4484

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-

-
-
-

-

-
-
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04/25/2006 112,909 Bay Ford
Port Orchard, WA
360-876-4484

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Steering/suspension checked
Transmission checked

07/03/2006 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Port Orchard, WA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

03/26/2007 118,021 Bay Ford
Port Orchard, WA
360-876-4484

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine checked
Oil and filter changed
Steering/suspension checked

07/31/2007 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Port Orchard, WA

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Red

12/12/2007 126,862 Bay Ford
Port Orchard, WA
360-876-4484

Vehicle serviced

05/12/2008 Bruce Titus Port Orchard
Ford
Port Orchard, WA
360-876-4484

4.6 / 5.0

615 Verified Reviews

6,215
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

06/18/2008 130,166 Bay Ford
Port Orchard, WA
360-876-4484

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

07/22/2008 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Port Orchard, WA

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Red

09/10/2008 131,730 Bay Ford
Port Orchard, WA
360-876-4484

Vehicle serviced
Transmission checked

07/31/2009 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Port Orchard, WA

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Red

11/09/2010 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Port Orchard, WA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Red

-
-
-
-
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12/05/2011 140,622 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

12/10/2011 140,625 Dealer Inventory
Kennewick, WA

Vehicle offered for sale

02/22/2012 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Stanwood, WA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Red

08/25/2012 Marysville Ford, Inc.
Marysville, WA
360-659-4000

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Cruise control checked
Electrical system checked

01/11/2013 155,698 Grease Monkey
Marysville, WA

4.7 / 5.0

38 Verified Reviews

54 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

01/18/2013 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Stanwood, WA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Red

04/19/2013 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Stanwood, WA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Red

05/18/2013 160,121 Grease Monkey
Marysville, WA

4.7 / 5.0

38 Verified Reviews

54 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

02/26/2014 170,061 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

03/03/2014 170,122 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
Vehicle sold

04/08/2014 Ford Hyundai of Kirkland
Kirkland, WA
452-821-6611

4.4 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
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109 Verified Reviews

04/16/2014 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tacoma, WA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Red

05/07/2014 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tacoma, WA

Title issued or updated
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Red

03/10/2015 Washington
Inspection Station
Tacoma, WA

Passed emissions inspection

03/10/2015 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tacoma, WA

Registration issued or renewed
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Red

03/16/2016 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tacoma, WA

Registration issued or renewed
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Red

04/18/2017 Washington
Inspection Station
Tacoma, WA

Passed emissions inspection

04/18/2017 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tacoma, WA

Registration issued or renewed
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Red

03/21/2018 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Spanaway, WA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Red

07/31/2018 189,980 Future Ford Lincoln of
Roseville
Roseville, CA
916-786-3673

4.7 / 5.0

1,157 Verified Reviews

1,022
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked

08/09/2018 Service Facility Vehicle reconditioned

03/06/2019 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Red

05/29/2019 197,941 AutoNation Ford Panama
City

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
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Panama City, FL
850-253-7000

4.4 / 5.0

406 Verified Reviews

214 Customer Favorites

Tire condition and pressure checked

08/28/2020 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Panama City, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Maroon

01/18/2021 AutoPro of Nashville
Brentwood, TN
615-377-6101

Vehicle serviced

08/24/2022 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Panama City, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Maroon

08/26/2024 238,225 Resurrected Diesel
Performance
Panama City Beach, FL
850-740-9537

Vehicle serviced
A/C compressor replaced
Cooling fan clutch replaced
Cooling system hose(s) replaced

09/30/2024 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Panama City, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Maroon

01/23/2025 Resurrected Diesel
Performance
Panama City Beach, FL
850-740-9537

Vehicle serviced
Power steering pump replaced

03/12/2025 240,821 Resurrected Diesel
Performance
Panama City Beach, FL
850-740-9537

Vehicle serviced

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.
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This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 4/20/25 at 7:51:21 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
4/20/25 7:51:21 AM (CDT)
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